Mail Stop 8
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TO:

REPORT ON THE FILING OR DETERMINATION OF AN ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR TRADEMARK

In Compliar filed in the U.S. Die		Vor 15 U.S.C. § 1116 you are hereby advised the for the Eastern District of Texas	nat a court action has been on the following	
☐ Trademarks or	✓ Patents. (☐ the paten	t action involves 35 U.S.C. § 292.):		
DOCKET NO. 6:15-cv-951	DATE FILED 10/30/2015	U.S. DISTRICT COURT for the Eastern	U.S. DISTRICT COURT for the Eastern District of Texas	
PLAINTIFF		DEFENDANT		
OpenTV, Inc. and Nagr	ra France S.A.S.	Verizon Communication	is Inc. et al	
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	I HOLDER OF PATE	ENT OR TRADEMARK	
1 6,233,736	5/15/2001	OpenTV, Inc.	OpenTV, Inc.	
2 6,018,768	1/25/0200	OpenTV, Inc.		
3				
4				
5				
DATE INCLUDED	INCLUDED BY		s Bill	
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER DE PATE	ENT OR TRADEMARK	
2				
3				
4				
5				
	ove—entitled case, the follow	ving decision has been rendered or judgement i	ssued:	
		tiffs' claims against Defendants are l s shall be borne by each party incur		
CLERK ((BY) DEPUTY CLERK	DATE	
David A O'Toole		Michael Lantz	03/17/2016	

Copy 1—Upon initiation of action, mail this copy to Director Copy 3—Upon termination of action, mail this copy to Director

